RoHS Recast Compliant
Serial ATA Flash Drive
M.2 2242 P100-M Product Specifications
October 5, 2015
Version 1.5
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

15
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
8. Product Ordering Information
8.1 Product Code Designations
      X
Flash Type
M.2
Apacer Product Code
Form Factor
Solution version
Capacities:
008G =     8GB
016G =     16GB
032G =     32GB
064G =     64GB
128G =     128GB
256G =     256GB
Version Control
Apacer Brand
Temperature Range
Blank: Standard
W: Extended Temperature
M.2 2242 Flash Drive
 APM2T42P100xxxxAN-XTMX
16
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
8.2 Valid Combinations
8.2.1 Standard Temperature
Capacity No DEVSLP DEVSLP
8GB  APM2T42P100008GAN-7TM APM2T42P100008GAN-8TM
16GB APM2T42P100016GAN-7TM APM2T42P100016GAN-8TM
32GB  APM2T42P100032GAN-7TM APM2T42P100032GAN-8TM
64GB  APM2T42P100064GAN-7TM APM2T42P100064GAN-8TM
128GB APM2T42P100128GAN-7TM -
256GB APM2T42P100256GAN-7TM -
8.2.2 Extended Temperature
Capacity No DEVSLP DEVSLP
8GB  APM2T42P100008GAN-7TMW APM2T42P100008GAN-8TMW
16GB APM2T42P100016GAN-7TMW APM2T42P100016GAN-8TMW
32GB  APM2T42P100032GAN-7TMW APM2T42P100032GAN-8TMW
64GB  APM2T42P100064GAN-7TMW APM2T42P100064GAN-8TMW
128GB APM2T42P100128GAN-7TMW -
256GB APM2T42P100256GAN-7TMW -
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult
your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability
of new combinations.
M.2 2242 Flash Drive
 APM2T42P100xxxxAN-XTMX
17
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
1.0 09/10/2014 Official release
1.1 09/30/2014 Add 256GB information
1.2 11/06/2014
- Add extended temperature product support
- Revise MTBF : 1,000,000->2,000,000
- Revise Product Ordering Information
1.3 06/15/2015
- Revised dimension of feature page:
42mm(L)x22mm(W)x3.75mm(H)->42mm(L)x22mm(W)x3.65mm(H)
- Added endurance information
- Changed power consumption unit: mW->mA
1.4 07/09/2015 Revised product ordering information due to FW change(22A)
1.5 10/05/2015 - Modified table of contents
- Updated addresses for branch offices in the U.S., China, and India
M.2 2242 Flash Drive
 APM2T42P100xxxxAN-XTMX
18